

Phone : (033) 4050 5000 Fax : (033) 2288 3961

Ref: KIL:SEC:10:2018-19 22nd May, 2018

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd BSE Ltd. (Bombay Stock Exchange)

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation in relation to News Paper Advertisement relating to meeting of the Board of Directors of Khaitan (India) Limited to be held on Wednesday, the 30<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2018

Ref: BSE Security Code: 590068, NSE Symbol: KHAITANLTD

Further to our letter no KIL:SEC:06:2018-19 dated 16.05.2018 please find enclosed copy of cutting of News Paper Advertisement relating to meeting of the Board of Directors of Khaitan (India) Limited to be held on Wednesday, the 30<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2018 at 2018 at 2.00 P.M. at Registered Office of the company at 'Everest House', 46-C, J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkata – 700071.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For Khaitan (India) Limited

Sulekha Dutta Company Secretary

Encl. as stated

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, "G" Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

Dept of Corporate Services BSE Ltd. (Bombay Stock Exchange ) Follr 25, F.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbay-400001

Visit us at www.khaitan.co

Regd. Office : 20th Floor, 46C, J. L. Nehru Road, Kolkata-700 071



Regd. Off. 20th Floor, 46C, J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkata 700 071 ta. CIN: L10000WB1936PLC008775 Phone No. 03340505000, Email: kilsugar@gmail.com, Website: www.khaitansugar.com NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing) Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the meeting of the Board 8 of Directors of the company will be held on Wednesday the 30th day of May, 2018 at 2.00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the company at 46-C, J. L. Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700 071 to consider, approve and take on record the Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter t and financial year ended on 31.03.2018. The notice is available on the Company's Website att at http:// www.khaitansugar.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges at http://www.bseindia.com pht and http://www.nseindia.com For Khaitan (India) Limited Kolkata Sulekha Dutta 15.05.2018 **Company Secretar**